COUNTY
FMLR
TOTAL RATE

CITY OF MONAHANS

CITY OF GRANDFALLS

CITY OF WICKETT

WARD CO WTR IMP DIST #2

MWP ISD M&O
MWP ISD 1&S
TOTAL RATE

GR ISD M&O
GR ISD I1&S
TOTAL RATE

PBT ISD M&O
PBT ISD 1&S

Ward County, MWP ISD, Monahans

Ward County, MWP ISD

Ward County, MWP ISD, Wickett

Ward County, GR ISD

Ward County, GR ISD, Grandfalls

WARD COUNTY

Ward County, GR ISD, Grandfalls, WD #2

Ward County, GR ISD, WD #2

Ward County, PBT ISD

2020 TAX RATES

0.59590

0.06410

0.66000

0.35000

0.25124

0.14861

0.01372

0.93230

0.29584

1.22814

0.96640

0.41530

1.38170

0.9664

0.0841

1.0505
2.23814
1.88814
2.03675
2.0417
2.29294
2.30666
2.05542
1.7105



