

## **WARD COUNTY**

## **2020 TAX RATES**

COUNTY FMLR TOTAL RATE	0.59590 0.06410 0.66000	
TOTALIVITE	0.00000	
CITY OF MONAHANS	0.35000	
CITY OF GRANDFALLS	0.25124	
CITY OF WICKETT	0.14861	
WARD CO WTR IMP DIST #2	0.01372	
MWP ISD M&O MWP ISD I&S TOTAL RATE	0.93230 <u>0.29584</u> 1.22814	
GR ISD M&O GR ISD I&S TOTAL RATE	0.96640 <u>0.41530</u> 1.38170	
PBT ISD M&O PBT ISD I&S	0.9664 <u>0.0841</u> 1.0505	
Ward County, MWP ISD, Monahans		2.23814
Ward County, MWP ISD		1.88814
Ward County, MWP ISD, Wickett		2.03675
Ward County, GR ISD		2.0417
Ward County, GR ISD, Grandfalls		2.29294
Ward County, GR ISD, Grandfalls, WD #2		2.30666
Ward County, GR ISD, WD #2		2.05542
Ward County, PBT ISD		1.7105